

Charles Braken Senior Managing Director & Managing Partner



Contact Chuck Braken

White Plains, New York Office

1 Manhattanville Road, Purchase, NY 10577

914-688-6432 charles.bracken@wfafinet.com Chuck Bracken is a Senior Managing Director and Partner at Oxford Harriman & Company in the White Plains, New York office.

Chuck has been a Financial Advisor for over thirty-five years. Prior to joining Oxford Harriman & Company, Chuck was with the Private Client Group of Wells Fargo Advisors where he was a Managing Director.

Chuck works primarily with high-networth individuals and families, helping them plan for retirement, and achieve financial independence. His planning strategy involves a focus on generating sufficient income for their long-term needs. He takes a comprehensive approach with clients and addresses total balance sheet, including insurance and wealth management. Chuck helps his clients find the right asset allocation strategy based on their risk tolerance and return objective to help reduce the emotions associated with the volatility of the capital markets. Through strategic planning, Chuck collaborates with his clients to help define the returns they need to achieve their goals.

Chuck graduated from Washington and Lee University in Lexington, VA where he received a bachelor's degree in economics.

Chuck lives in Nyack, NY with his wife Liz and their son and daughter. In addition to enjoying travelling with his family, Chuck likes to sing and play guitar and occasionally performs at local nursing homes.

ABOUT WELLS FARGO ADVISORS FINANCIAL NETWORK

For more than 20 years, Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, the independent contractor business model of Wells Fargo Wealth & Investment Management (WIM), has offered financial advisors more control, flexibility, and growth around business ownership as well as support from one of the nation's largest financial institutions. WIM provides financial products and services through various bank and brokerage affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Member SIPC (WFAFN), a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. Any other referenced entity is a separate entity from WFAFN.

oxfordharriman.com

www.wfafinet.com

Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC (WFAFN), Member SIPC. Oxford Harriman & Company is a separate entity from WFAFN. PM-06112026-5841671.2.1